Depew, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor.  

CONTRACT.  Bituminous Concrete.  Motion made and seconded to award the contract 
for furnishing delivering and applying bituminous concrete to D & R General Contracting 
Inc of Melrose in an amount not to exceed seven hundred and sixty-seven thousand 
dollars ($767.000.00) based on a unit price of seventy-three dollars and authorize the 
Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mrs. Jacobi, seconded by Mr. Nye.  On a 
polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Jacobi, in favor; Mr. 
Grader, in favor;